www.ecourtsindia.com

INDIA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.)

No(s). 9068/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 28/08/2015 in CRR No. 922/2015 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

VANEET MAHAJAN Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Wwith appln. (s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and exemption from filing O.T. and permission to file additional documents)

Date: 13/05/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Saurabh Kirpal, Adv.

Ms. Ridhima Mandhar, Adv. Ms. Shriya Misra, Adv. Mr. M. Shoeb Alam, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Issue notice.

(Ashwani Thakur)
COURT MASTER

(Tapan Kr. Chakraborty)
COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by ASHWANI KUMAR Date: 2016.05.14 12:45:24 IST Reason:

www.ecourtsindia.com