## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No.9068/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 28/08/2015 in CRR No. 922/2015 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

VANEET MAHAJAN

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report for directions)

Date: 28/09/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN [IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. M. Shoeb Alam, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

On the oral request, delay of 77 days in filing the spare copies is condoned.

(Chetan Kumar)
Court Master

(H.S. Parasher)
Court Master