SECTION-IIB

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CRL.) NO. 9068 OF 2015 WITH

CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NO. 18876 OF 2015

(Application for permission to file additional documents)

VANEET MAHAJAN

... PETITIONER

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS.

... RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 13.05.2016 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

"Issue notice."

Accordingly, Show Cause Notice was issued to all the four respondents through Regd. A.D. Post and a copy thereof was also issued to Mr. Kuldip Singh, Standing Counsel for the State of Punjab/Respondent No. 1.

It is submitted that as per track record of Regd. A.D. Post (copy enclosed), notice has been delivered to Respondent Nos. 1 and 4, but no one has entered appearance on behalf of the said respondents so far.

It is further submitted that Col. Pahlad Singh Sharma, Advocate has filed Vakalatnama/Appearance on behalf of Respondent Nos. 2 and 3.

Service of notice is complete.

The matter above mentioned is, listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED this the 11th day of April, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy To:

- 1) Mr. M. Shoeb Alam, Advocate
- 2) Col. Pahlad Singh Sharma, Advocate
- *3) Mr. Kuldip Singh, Advocate Standing Counsel for the State of Punjab

*You are requested to file Vakalatnama/Appearance on behalf of the Respondent No. 1/State of Punjab.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR